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Raising aspirations and a love for learning through 
courage, resilience, positive relationships and God’s love! 

2019 - 2020 
ACADEMIC YEAR 

TERM DATES and CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
 

 

AUTUMN TERM DATES 2019 

● Monday 2nd And Tuesday 3rd September: school closed for staff training 

● Wednesday 4th September 2019: Children return to school 

● Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 2019: school closed for half-term 

● Wednesday 18th December 2019: last day at school for children 

 

 

SPRING TERM DATES 2020 

● Monday 6th January 2020: Children return to school 

● Friday 14th February 2020: Last day of school 

● Monday 17th to Monday 24th February 2020: school closed for half-term 

● Monday 24th February 2020: school closed for children, staff training day 

● Thursday 2nd April 2020: last day at school for children 

 

 

SUMMER TERM DATES 2020 

● Monday 20th April 2020: Children return to school 

● Friday 8th May 2020: School closed for bank holiday 

● Friday 22nd May 2020: Last day of school 

● Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2020: school closed for half-term 

● Monday 15th June 2020: School closed for children, staff training day 

● Wednesday 22nd July 2020: last day of school 

● Thursday 23rd July to Friday 4th September 2020: School closed for 

children; INSET days for staff 3rd and 4th September  

● Monday 7th September 2020: Children return to school 
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2019- 2020 
Parent information calendar of events 

 

Month Event(s) Date, Time and Location 

September  LSHS open morning  27th September, 9:00am- 11:00am 

 Scholastic Book Club Orders due in  27th Sept  

 Harvest Festival Service at St Mary’s 
Church - Parents Welcome(Leaving 
school after registration) 

 Monday 30th September 9.30 – 10.00am 

October  National Walk to School Day  2nd October 

 Harvest Festival Fundraising  4th October, 3.15- 3:45, main 
playground (dismissal from class stalls) 

 Year 3/4 and 5/6 Harvest Disco  16th October, 3:15 – 4:30pm (Y3/4), 
4:45 – 6:00pm (Y5/6) 

 Celebrating Science Week  18th October 3:15pm- 3:45pm, Science 
Exhibitions in the main hall 

 School closes for half term, end of day  18th October (end of day) 

 First day back  28th October 

 Y6 closing date for applications for High 
Schools 

 31st October 

November  Yr 6 – National Child Measurement 
Programme (more information to 
follow) 

 Monday 4th November  

 Geography Curriculum Games Day  WC 4th November (individual classes, 
2:30- 3:10) 

 Flu Immunisation link closes on this date 
to consent or decline 

https://tinyurl.com/y3t9oo75 

 5th Nov  

 Parent’s Consultations  6th November 3.30 – 6.30pm 
(further details to follow) 

 Yrs 3, 4,  5 and 6 Flu Immunisations  13th Nov 

 Wear blue to support Diabetes UK 

 Cake Stall 3.20pm 

 8th November 

 Children in Need - Non-school Uniform 
Day – suggested donation of £1.00 to go 
to Children in Need 

 Cake Stall at 3.20pm 

 Friday 15th November  

 Pamper/Christmas Shopping Evening  Wednesday 20th November  
7.00 – 9.00pm 

 Bring your slippers to school day - 
(wear your school shoes in so that they 
can be worn at break and lunch) bring 
in a donation of tombola/raffle prizes 
for Christmas Fair 

 Wednesday 27th November  

 Scholastic Book Fair  Weds 27th Nov – Wed 4th Dec 

 Extraordinary Experiments Science 
Curriculum 

 29th November 3:15pm-3:45pm in the 
main hall  



 
   

 St Mary’s Church of England Junior School 
 

Raising aspirations and a love for learning through 
courage, resilience, positive relationships and God’s love! 

December  Christmas Fair  6th December, 2:00pm- 3:30pm 

 Year 3&4 Performance to Year 3 
Parents 

 Monday 9th December 1.45 – 2.45pm 

 Year 3&4 Performance to Year 4 
Parents 

 Tuesday 10th December 1.45 – 2.45pm 

 St Mary’s Community Carol Singing  Wednesday 11th December - main 
playground, 3:00pm- 3:20pm (normal 
dismissal at 3:15pm) 

 Year 5&6 Performance to Year 5 
Parents 

 Thursday 12th December 1.45 – 2.45pm 

 Year 5&6 Performance to Year 6 
Parents 

 Friday 13th December 1.45 – 2.45pm 

 Christmas Lunch  
Please bring a packed lunch if you 
haven’t ordered this 

 17th December 

 Christmas Service at St Mary’s Church – 
Parents Welcome (leaving school after 
registration) 

 18th December 9.30am to 10.00am 

 Christmas Jumper Day and class parties  18th December 

 School closes for half term  18th December at 1:30pm (No after-
school club) 

 Messy Church at St Mary’s Church  Saturday 21st December   

 9.00am – 10.45am 

January  Children return to school after half 
term 

 6th January 

 Horrible Histories – Display of 
children’s knowledge 

 24th January (time to be confirmed 
either just before end of school day or 
after school) 
Parents invited 

 Messy Church at St Mary’s Junior 
School 

 Saturday 25th January 

 9.00am – 10.45am 

February  Y6 Language Day (at LSHS)  Monday 3rd February 

 School St Valentine Disco  Thursday 13th February,  
3:15 – 4:30pm (Y3/4), 4:45 – 6:00pm 
(Y5/6) 

 School closes for half term  Friday 14th February 

 Staff INSET day; school closed for 
pupils 

 Monday 24th February 

 Shrove Tuesday Service at St Mary’s 
Church – Parents Welcome (leaving 
school after registration) 

 Tuesday 25th February 9.30 – 10.00am 

 Children return to school  Tuesday 25th February 

 Messy Church at St Mary’s Junior 
School 

 Saturday 29th February 

 9.00am – 10.45am 

March  Cake Stall in aid of Marie Curie Charity 
(run by Curie Class) 

 Monday 2nd March 

 From 3.15pm 

March  World Book Day - (Dress as a book 
character) 

 Thursday 5th March  



 
   

 St Mary’s Church of England Junior School 
 

Raising aspirations and a love for learning through 
courage, resilience, positive relationships and God’s love! 

 Sports Relief - Non-school Uniform 
(wear Sports Clothes) suggested 
donations of £1.00 for Sports Relief 

 Friday 13th March  

 Messy Church at St Mary’s Junior 
School 

 Saturday 28th March 

 9.00am – 10.45am 

 Non-School Uniform Day in aid of 
Marie Curie Charity 
Wear something blue or yellow 

 Tuesday 31st March 
 

 Parents consultation evening  Tuesday 31st March (3:30pm- 6:30pm) 
April  Easter Service at St Mary’s Church – 

Parents Welcome (leaving school after 
registration) 

 Thursday 2nd April (9.30 – 10.00am) 

 School closes for Easter Half Term  Thursday 2nd April, 1:30pm (No after-
school club) 

 Children return to school  Monday 20th April 

 Messy Church at St Mary’s Junior 
School 

 Saturday 25th April 

 9.00am – 10.45am 

May  May Bank Holiday  Friday 8th May (School Closed) 

 SATS  11th to 14th May 

 School closes for half term  Friday 22nd May 

 Messy Church at St Mary’s Junior 
School 

 Saturday 30th May 

 9.00am – 10.45am 

June  Children return to school  Monday 1st June 

 Sports Day – supporting British Heart 
Foundation 

 Friday 5th June (alternative date of 
Friday 12th June if the weather 
requires) 

 Staff training day; school closed for 
pupils 

 Monday 15th June 

 Y2 transition to St Mary’s open evening 
to parents 

 Tuesday 23rd 5:30pm- 6:30pm 

 Summer Fair  Friday 26th June  
2.00pm – 4.00pm 

  Messy Church at St Mary’s Junior 
School 

 Saturday 27th June 

 9.00am – 10.45am 

July  Year 3, 4 and 5 End of Year Disco  1st July, 3:15 – 4:30 

 Y5 at LSHS all day  7th July 

 Y5 STEM day in LSHS  8th July 

 Whole School Transition Week  Week of 13th July 

 Y6 transition day to LSHS  14th and 15th July 

 End of Year Service at St Mary’s Church 
– Y6 Parents Welcome (leaving school 
after registration) 

 Tuesday 21st July (9.30 – 10.00am) 

 Y6 Graduation Ceremony (parents 
invited) and Prom (for Year 6 children 
only) 

 Tuesday 21st July (time and location to 
be confirmed) 

 Last day of academic year 

  

 Wednesday 22nd July, at 1:30 pm (No 
after-school club) 

 


